
Highland Park 
Athletics

2021-2022



Athletic Department

Patrick Auran – Athletic Director
Phone: 651-744-3486
Email: Patrick.auran@spps.org

Duggan Parks – Assistant Athletic Director
Phone: 651-744-5822
Email: duggan.parks@spps.org



• Minnesota State High School League

• St. Paul City Conference 



2021-2022 Coaches Contact Information
Girls Tennis Michael Shaw Michael.shaw@spps.org
Boys’ Soccer Andi Bilani Bilani10@gmail.com
Girls’ Soccer Chris Steenberg Chris.steenberg@spps.org

Boys’ & Girls Cross Country Brad Moening Brad.moening@spps.org
Volleyball Nikki Mechelke mechelke@comcast.net
Football Jonathan Brown coachjonathanbrown@gmail.com

Girls’ Swimming and Diving Sam Kendall samleekendall@gmail.com
Adapted Soccer Mary Bohland Mary.bohland@spps.org

Cheerleading Brittni Williams hpscots.cheer@outlook.com
Dance Team Sydney Franklin highlandersdanceteam@gmail.com
Girls’ Hockey Tim Blase Tim.blase@gmail.com
Girls’ Hockey Allie Duellman Allie.duellman@isd197.org

Boys’ & Girls’ Alpine Ski Tim Shasky Tim.shasky@spps.org
Boys’ & Girls’ Nordic Ski Brad Moening Brad.moeing@spps.org

Girls’ Gymnastics Kathy Balzart kathypriceisright@gmail.com
Girls’ Basketball Deb Williams Deb.williams@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Boys’ Hockey Brandon Ferraro Brandon.ferraro@spps.org
Wrestling Wayne Otto scotsheadwrestlingcoach@gmail.com

Boys’ Basketball Jesse McCann Jesse.mccann@spps.org
Adapted Floor Hockey Mary Bohland Mary.bohland@spps.org
Co-ed Track & Field Mike O’Connell Michael.oconnell@spps.org
Co-ed Track & Field Emily Klatt Emily.klatt@spps.org

Girls’ Badminton Kathleen Kramer Kathleen.kramer@spps.org
Adapted Bowling Jesse Hoffman Jesse.Hoffman@spps.org

Softball Louie Neurer Lneurer@gmail.com
Baseball Chris Steenberg Chris.steenberg@spps.org

Boys’ Golf Gary Podas gpodas@gmail.com
Girls’ Golf Franco Zerna ftzerna@gmail.com

Boys Tennis David Stingley David.stingley@fwtec.org
Boys’ Lacrosse Kieran Gallagher Kieran_g_1@yahoo.com
Girls’ Lacrosse Courtney Boneillo courtneyboneillo@gmail.com



2021-2022 START DATES
FALL SPORTS WINTER SPORTS SPRING SPORTS

SPORT START DATE SPORT START DATE SPORT START DATE
Girls Tennis August 16 Girls Gymnastics October 18 Adapted Bowling February 28

Boys Soccer August 16 Dance Team October 25 Girls Badminton March 7

Girls Soccer August 16 Girls Hockey November 1 Girls Softball March 7

Girls Volleyball August 16 Girls Basketball November 8 Adapted Softball March 7

Football August 16 Boys Hockey November 15 Boys & Girls Track March 7

Boys & Girls 
Cross Country

August 16 Boys & Girls 
Nordic Skiing

November 15 Baseball March 14

Girls Swimming 
and Diving

August 16 Boys & Girls 
Alpine Skiing

November 15 Boys Tennis March 21

Adapted Soccer August 30 Boys Basketball November 15 Boys & Girls Golf March 21

Cheerleading
(Fall and Winter)

TBD Wrestling November 22 Boys & Girls
Lacrosse

March 28

Adapted 
Floor Hockey

November 22

Boys Swimming 
and Diving

November 29



Athletic Registration Process
• Complete the HP Online Registration Form.
• Upload a completed copy of MSHSL Eligibility Brochure to 

the online registration form. 
• Have a sports physical within the past three years. 
• Pay activity fee.
• Be Academically Eligible.
• You will receive a confirmation email upon completion.



Online Registration Form



MSHSL Eligibility Brochure



Sports Physical 

• Good for three years.
• HealthStart Clinic at Highland Senior 

offers free sports physicals.
• Physical must be current to participate.



Eligibility Rules



• On average, about 500 of our students participate in 
Athletics and we encourage you to get involved in some 
extra-curricular activities.
• We are here to help if you have any additional questions!

Girls Nordic Ski
2020 MSHSL State Champions

Boys Nordic Ski
2020 MSHSL Third Place


